CH \$65.00 889623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allarity Therapeutics A/S		03/02/2022	Corporation: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allarity Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Broadway Suite 201	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88962360	ALLARITY	
Serial Number:	88962377	ALLARITY THERAPEUTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174287045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: tmadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Clark+Elbing LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street, 15th floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Todd Armstrong, Ph.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=51167-T02001-T03001_Assignment#page1.tif source=51167-T02001-T03001_Assignment#page2.tif source=51167-T02001-T03001_Assignment#page3.tif source=51167-T02001-T03001_Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0169

900681325

Attorney Docket No.: 51167-T02001; 51167-T03001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignors	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Allarity Therapeutics A/S	Hørsholm	Denmark

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Allarity Therapeutics, Inc.		210 Broadway Suite 201 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks:

This assignment includes all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the jurisdiction set forth opposite each such Trademarks on Schedule A, including all common law rights therein and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating to the Trademarks, together with all the proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to the Trademarks, all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks against any Third Party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0170 State of Pennsylvania | S.S.

Attorney Docket No.: 51167-T02001; 51167-T03001

ASSIGNOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand	and seal at	Warnington PA 11CB	
this Z day of Marks	, 20 <u>ZZ</u> .	an a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second a second and a	**************
			LS
Allerity Therespeutics A/S Name: Jans Kninds Position: CFO	77		
Witness:		211 dly of Mich, 2022	
Signature		Date	·
Madrew Gofforh	Signe	d by Jens E Knudsen ded PA Drivers License	who
Printed name	previ	ded PA Divers Liernse	ಇತ
	Kilav	idintification.	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seat			

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - History Seel ANDREW GRIFFITH, Notary Public Sharks County

Bucles County
My Commission Expires May 3, 2023
Commission Number 1348998

State of Pennsylvania | S.S. County of Bucks

A	SS	GN	EE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	1 <u>Werrington, Ph. U.A.</u>
--	-------------------------------

this Z day of _____

L.S.

Allaging Therapeutics, Inc. Name: Im Kinds

Position: CFO

Witness:

Signature

Printed name

RECORDED: 03/14/2022

And day of March, 2022

Date

Signed by Jens E Knuden

Who provided PA Drivers License

as valid identification.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ANDREW GRIFFITH, Hotary Public **Bucks County** My Commission Expires May 3, 2023 Commission Number 1348998

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0172